THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/61—Application for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Pref.	Ref
15059	84.20.001 Deter'n	Electronic digital weight indicators, activated by pressure transducers, mechanical strain gauge devices or load cells, to be used for fitting to front end loaders, forklift trucks, etc., to determine the weight of materials being handled	duty as	Aul Free Can 30* DC 25* Pac Free ower rates of the Minister any case direct	•

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 22 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/62—Application for Exclusion from Determination Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for exclusion of goods from a current determination of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
Н.О.	14391	39.02.145	"Futamura" or "Pearl" biaxially orientated polypropylene film, to be used for packaging materials of electrical industrial application	1982/9	5, 21 January 1982, p. 206

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/63—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C122	33.04.029	Mixtures of oleo-resins and natural essential oils, whether or not con- taining fixatives, but not containing added alcohol or other added solvents	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C123	33.04.029	Mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances, with natural essential oils and resinoids, whether or not containing fixatives, but not containing added alcohol or other added solvents	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C119	38.11.011	Rogor 20 W Insecticides, E Insecticides	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C121	85.23.021	Vahle Kamen P.V.C. conductor system	Free*	-	
DN	C109	90.24.011	Negretti and Zambra, pneumatic operated transmitter No. R910 and R915 MAX-VAR, gas stat indicating controller No. 911 MAX-VAR	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C111	90.29.000	Plastic pressure gauge case assemblies, 100 mm and 150 mm	Free*	Free*	- 99
	10 A				igher rate of	1
					the Minister	1
	ter e an			may in a	ny case decide	1

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of April 1982.